www.fuxinsemi.com Page 1 Ver2.1
BTA41 BTB41 Series
40A TRI ACs
DESCRIPTION:
BTA41 BTB41 series triacs, with high ability to
withstand the shock loading of large current,provide
high dv/dt rate with strong resistance to 1 2 13 2electromagnetic interface. With high commutation
performances, 3 quadrants products especially

Rth(j-c) junction to case(AC) ℃/W
TO-3P 0.8
ORDERING INFORMATION
Triacs
600:VDRM /VRRM≥600V
800:VDRM /VRRM≥800V
1200:VDRM /VRRM≥1200V
1600:VDRM /VRRM≥1600VIT(RMS): 40A
BT A 41 600 B
A: TO-3P Insulated
B: TO-3P
_
B :    4Q IGT1-3 ≤50mA
BW: 3Q IGT1-3 ≤50mA
www.fuxinsemi.com Page 4 Ver2.1
BTA41 BTB41 Series
40A TRI ACs
FIG.1 Maximum power dissipation versus RMS FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
on-state current temperature
P(w)
60
IT(RMS) (A)
60
α=180°50 50
TO-3P40
30
40
30
TO-247
20
10
20
10
0IT(RMS) (A) Tc (℃)0
0 10 20 30 40 50 0 25 50 75 100 125
FIG.3: Surge peak on-state current versus FIG.4: On-state characteristics (maximum
number of cycles values)
ITSM (A) ITM (A)
500
400
400
t=20ms
One cycle
Tj=125℃100
300
200
100
0
10
1
Tj=25℃
Number of cycles
10 100
VTM (V)
1 1000 0 1 2 3 4 5
FIG.5: Non-repetitive surge peak on-state current
for a sinusoidal pulse with width tp<20ms, and
FIG.6: Relative variations of gate trigger current,
holding current and latching current versus
junction temperaturecorresponging value of I 2 t (dI/dt < 50A/μs)
ITSM (A), I2t (A2 s) IGT,IH,IL(Tj) /IGT,IH,IL(Tj=25℃)
10000
1000
3.0
2.5
2.0 IGT
ITSM
I